Fifty-three (53) boxes PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coated, 50mm - Php 730.34

37. Fifteen (15) boxes PENCIL, lead, with eraser - Php 1,211.85

38. One (1) box RUBBER BAND, No. 18 - Php 120.05

39. Four (4) pieces STAPLE REMOVER, plier type - Php 319.60

40. One Hundred-Three (103) pieces SIGN PEN, black - Php 2,080.60

41. Eighty-seven (87) pieces SIGN PEN, blue - Php 1,762.62

42. Eighteen (18) pieces SIGN PEN, red - Php 364.68

> LOT 2 (PHP 4,800.94)

1. Seven (7) packs TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled - Php 604.24